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Oficina Nacional de Estadística

Cuadro 2.3
República Dominicana 

TABLAS ABREVIADAS DE MORTALIDAD, 1981
Oficina Nacional de Estadística (ONE)

Edad n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) P(x,x+5)   T(x) e(x)
(x)                    

                     
HOMBRES

                     
0 1 0.09223 0.08637 100000 8637 93643 0.91166 (1) 6127845 61.28 

1 4 0.00337 0.01334 91363 1219 362186 0.98574 (2) 6034202 66.05 

5 5 0.00124 0.00617 90144 556 449331 0.99441   5672017 62.92 

10 5 0.00100 0.00500 89588 448 446820 0.99368   5222686 58.30 

15 5 0.00154 0.00765 89140 682 443996 0.98933   4775866 53.58 

20 5 0.00276 0.01372 88458 1214 439257 0.98500   4331870 48.97 

25 5 0.00328 0.01629 87245 1421 432670 0.98306   3892613 44.62 

30 5 0.00355 0.01760 85823 1510 425340 0.98072   3459944 40.31 

35 5 0.00424 0.02098 84313 1769 417142 0.97561   3034603 35.99 

40 5 0.00565 0.02787 82544 2301 406968 0.96800   2617461 31.71 

45 5 0.00738 0.03624 80243 2908 393947 0.95390   2210493 27.55 

50 5 0.01159 0.05634 77335 4357 375784 0.93526   1816546 23.49 

55 5 0.01529 0.07365 72978 5375 351455 0.90301   1440761 19.74 

60 5 0.02603 0.12218 67603 8260 317368 0.86043   1089307 16.11 

65 5 0.03464 0.15939 59344 9459 273071 0.79576   771939 13.01 

70 5 0.05914 0.25760 49885 12850 217299 0.71104   498867 10.00 

75 5 0.07939 0.33121 37035 12266 154507 0.45126 (3) 281569 7.60 

80 w 0.19493 1.00000 24768 24768 127062 0.00000   127062 5.13 
                     

MUJERES
                     
0 1 0.07747 0.07332 100000 7332 94644 0.92451 (1) 6496605 64.97 

1 4 0.00312 0.01237 92668 1146 367611 0.98733 (2) 6401961 69.08 

5 5 0.00106 0.00529 91522 484 456398 0.99538   6034349 65.93 

10 5 0.00079 0.00395 91038 360 454289 0.99518   5577951 61.27 

15 5 0.00114 0.00569 90678 516 452100 0.99284   5123663 56.50 

20 5 0.00173 0.00863 90162 778 448865 0.99080   4671563 51.81 

25 5 0.00196 0.00977 89384 873 444736 0.98858   4222698 47.24 

30 5 0.00264 0.01309 88511 1159 439657 0.98509   3777962 42.68 

35 5 0.00338 0.01676 87352 1464 433100 0.97963   3338305 38.22 

40 5 0.00487 0.02404 85888 2065 424278 0.97198   2905205 33.83 

45 5 0.00652 0.03210 83823 2691 412389 0.95991   2480927 29.60 

50 5 0.00991 0.04834 81133 3922 395858 0.94708   2068538 25.50 

55 5 0.01189 0.05773 77211 4457 374909 0.92238   1672680 21.66 

60 5 0.02077 0.09873 72753 7183 345809 0.88921   1297771 17.84 

65 5 0.02648 0.12418 65570 8143 307495 0.83514   951962 14.52 

70 5 0.04725 0.21130 57428 12134 256803 0.76243   644467 11.22 

75 5 0.06266 0.27088 45293 12269 195794 0.49494 (3) 387665 8.56 

80 w 0.17212 1.00000 33024 33024 191871 0.00000   191871 5.81 
                     
(1)    P(b,5) = [L(0,1) + L(1,4)] / [5*l(0)],   (2)    P(0-4) = L(5,5) / [L(0,1) + L(1,4)],   (3)    P(75,w) = T(80) / T(75)


